

Town of Mocksville Wastewater Facilities Contract 15.0 - Southpoint Pump Station and Force Main			B.R.S., Inc. Richfield, North Carolina License No. 20414		Classic City Mechanical Winterville, Georgia License No. 15247		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 5992		Brushy Mountain Builders Lenoir, North Carolina License No. 60284		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		
			Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
1	12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer	LF	71	\$318.00	\$22,578.00	\$251.00	\$17,821.00	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$425.00	\$30,175.00
2	8-inch Force Main	LF	1,931	65.00	125,515.00	109.00	210,479.00	45.00	86,895.00	109.00	210,479.00
3	8-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	1,165	120.00	139,800.00	129.00	150,285.00	125.00	145,625.00	189.00	220,185.00
4	8-inch RJ DIP 11.25 Bend	EA	2	1,275.00	2,550.00	1,275.00	2,550.00	1,380.00	2,760.00	944.00	1,888.00
5	8-inch RJ DIP 22.5 Bend	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,310.00	3,930.00	1,420.00	4,260.00	971.00	2,913.00
6	8-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,310.00	5,240.00	1,420.00	5,680.00	976.00	3,904.00
7	8-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	2	1,375.00	2,750.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,520.00	3,040.00	1,053.00	2,106.00
8	18-inch Cased Crossing	LF	140	625.00	87,500.00	634.00	88,760.00	1,700.00	238,000.00	550.00	77,000.00
9	Standard (4-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,781.00	9,781.00
10	Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	13,541.00	13,541.00
11	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	2	12,500.00	25,000.00	14,100.00	28,200.00	13,500.00	27,000.00	12,438.00	24,876.00
12	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	1,757.00	1,757.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,141.00	2,141.00
13	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	50	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	33.00	1,650.00	78.00	3,900.00
14	Stone Fill Material	CY	50	80.00	4,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	62.00	3,100.00	83.00	4,150.00
15	Exploratory Drilling – Pipeline	LF	3,096	2.00	6,192.00	1.00	3,096.00	4.00	12,384.00	2.00	6,192.00
16	Exploratory Drilling – Structures	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
17a	Rock Excavation – Pipeline	CY	25	65.00	1,625.00	125.00	3,125.00	260.00	6,500.00	10.00	250.00
17b	Rock Excavation – Structures	CY	25	65.00	1,625.00	125.00	3,125.00	260.00	6,500.00	22.00	550.00
18	Site Clearing	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SY	12	170.00	2,040.00	150.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	300.00	3,600.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	23	48.00	1,104.00	100.00	2,300.00	85.00	1,955.00	192.00	4,416.00
21	Concrete Driveway Apron	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
22	Pumping Station	LS	1	610,000.00	610,000.00	669,000.00	669,000.00	660,000.00	660,000.00	645,000.00	645,000.00
23	Existing Pumping Station Demolition	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,250.00	18,250.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Gravel Driveway	SY	349	9.00	3,141.00	27.00	9,423.00	30.00	10,470.00	35.00	12,215.00
25	Landscaping and Restoration	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
26	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
27	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 27)					1,172,777.00		1,284,584.00		1,396,819.00		1,433,412.00
28	Controls Allowance	LS	1		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
29	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Subtotal)	LS	1		35,000.00		32,225.00		40,000.00		40,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 29)					\$1,232,777.00		\$1,341,809.00		\$1,461,819.00		\$1,498,412.00

Irregularities	None	None	None	None
----------------	------	------	------	------

Town of Mocksville Wastewater Facilities Contract 15.0 - Southpoint Pump Station and Force Main				Baker Underground, Inc. Pilot Mountain, North Carolina License No. 85066		Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc. Pilot Mountain, North Carolina License No. 7706		Elite Infrastructure Group Monroe, North Carolina License No. 101332		Locke-Lane Construction, Inc. Stony Point, North Carolina License No. 66575	
Description		Unit	Number	Price	Total	Unit	Total	Price	Total	Unit	Total
1	12-inch DIP Gravity Sewer	LF	71	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$287.00	\$20,377.00	\$400.00	\$28,400.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00
2	8-inch Force Main	LF	1,931	100.00	193,100.00	76.26	147,258.06	78.00	150,618.00	116.00	223,996.00
3	8-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	1,165	180.00	209,700.00	146.51	170,684.15	150.00	174,750.00	180.00	209,700.00
4	8-inch RJ DIP 11.25 Bend	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,420.00	2,840.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,995.00	5,990.00
5	8-inch RJ DIP 22.5 Bend	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,320.00	3,960.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,995.00	8,985.00
6	8-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,338.00	5,352.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,995.00	11,980.00
7	8-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,410.00	2,820.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,995.00	5,990.00
8	18-inch Cased Crossing	LF	140	800.00	112,000.00	1,244.00	174,160.00	2,500.00	350,000.00	760.00	106,400.00
9	Standard (4-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,034.00	11,034.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
10	Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,391.00	14,391.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
11	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	13,509.00	27,018.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	26,500.00	53,000.00
12	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,733.00	2,733.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,550.00	8,550.00
13	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	50	60.00	3,000.00	28.00	1,400.00	75.00	3,750.00	425.00	21,250.00
14	Stone Fill Material	CY	50	150.00	7,500.00	80.00	4,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	125.00	6,250.00
15	Exploratory Drilling – Pipeline	LF	3,096	2.00	6,192.00	2.43	7,523.28	1.00	3,096.00	5.50	17,028.00
16	Exploratory Drilling – Structures	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,286.00	7,286.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,315.00	8,315.00
17a	Rock Excavation – Pipeline	CY	25	200.00	5,000.00	353.00	8,825.00	500.00	12,500.00	600.00	15,000.00
17b	Rock Excavation – Structures	CY	25	200.00	5,000.00	353.00	8,825.00	500.00	12,500.00	600.00	15,000.00
18	Site Clearing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	39,464.00	39,464.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SY	12	500.00	6,000.00	86.00	1,032.00	150.00	1,800.00	180.00	2,160.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	23	200.00	4,600.00	55.00	1,265.00	65.00	1,495.00	295.00	6,785.00
21	Concrete Driveway Apron	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,948.00	8,948.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,950.00	16,950.00
22	Pumping Station	LS	1	680,000.00	680,000.00	820,000.00	820,000.00	825,000.00	825,000.00	712,274.00	712,274.00
23	Existing Pumping Station Demolition	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	69,224.00	69,224.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	78,200.00	78,200.00
24	Gravel Driveway	SY	349	40.00	13,960.00	22.00	7,678.00	25.00	8,725.00	81.00	28,269.00
25	Landscaping and Restoration	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,027.00	32,027.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00
26	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	84,654.00	84,654.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	66,500.00	66,500.00
27	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	71,919.00	71,919.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 27)					1,479,352.00		1,756,697.49		1,798,884.00		1,827,422.00
28	Controls Allowance	LS	1		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
29	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Subtotal)	LS	1		44,380.56		52,700.92		50,000.00		50,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 29)					\$1,548,732.56		\$1,834,398.41		\$1,873,884.00		\$1,902,422.00

Irregularities	Math Error on Line Item 29	Math Error on Subtotal	MWBE	None
----------------	----------------------------	------------------------	------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, May 23, 2024 at 3:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY:

Charles A. Willis, Jr.
24 May 24

